

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18925/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in WP No. 15981/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 25.08.2014.

The delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PRASHER)
COURT MASTER