

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18925/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in WP No. 15981/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHENDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the State of U.P.

List the matter after two weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel in the cause list on that day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.01.19
16:09:22 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master