

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18925/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in WP No. 15981/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 and 3 prays for and granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter in the month of August 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master